(b) domiciled, registered as located or having its main place of business in, or is incorporated 

under the laws of, a country which is subject to country-wide Sanctions Laws; or 

(c) directly or indirectly owned or Controlled by a person referred to in paragraphs (a) and/or (b) 

above. 

67. Standard Cargo Lot - a quantity of LNG between sixty-five thousand cubic meters (65,000 m3) and 

one hundred and fifty thousand cubic meters (150,000 m3). 

68. Pilot Boarding Station - the pilot boarding station designated by maritime authorities for the 

embarkation and disembarkation of pilots for the passage to the Terminal Site in accordance with the 

applicable pilotage rules, approximate geographical coordinates 45° 11.8' N, 14° 29.4' E.